
  
 

 
Frederick Community College Policy  

 
Section 5.00 Student Policies Policy Number 5.12 

Page 1 of 1 
Residency Procedure Number 5.12 

Assigned to Senate 
Board Approved 

Re-approved 
Revision Approved 

Re-approved 
Repealed 

819/98 
4/20/05 
3/18/09 
3/27/13 
9/16/15 

 
 
 Residency 

 
A. A student’s residence is determined at the time he/she is admitted to the   
 College.  Burden of proof of residency is to be upon the student, and he/she will  
 be required to  sign a statement substantiating his/her claim. 
 

1. The College will provide a process for students to request a reclassification of   
       their residency status as a result of a change of residence. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


