

## Frederick Community College Policy

Section 5.00 Student Policies	Policy Number	5.12
	Page	1 of 1
Residency	Procedure Number	5.12
	Assigned to	Senate
	Board Approved	819/98
	Re-approved	4/20/05
	Revision Approved	3/18/09
	Re-approved	3/27/13
	Repealed	9/16/15

## Residency

- A. A student's residence is determined at the time he/she is admitted to the College. Burden of proof of residency is to be upon the student, and he/she will be required to sign a statement substantiating his/her claim.
  - 1. The College will provide a process for students to request a reclassification of their residency status as a result of a change of residence.